Note: SP=Standard Pack Quantity, FT=Fusion Time in Seconds, CT=Cooling Time in Minutes, SP and weight are given for reference only
For Gas/Water-SDR 11 (ISO S5)
Kimplas Electrofusion End Caps are manufactured in PE 80 (Yellow) & PE 100 (Black) material and are of SDR 11
rating. One piece end caps are designed with a provision of using alignment clamps while installation. For
exact recommendations on compatibility, for welding with SDR 9 through SDR 21 or PN 6 through PN 16
pipe, refer Kimplas Technical Specifications Manual. Kimplas Electrofusion fittings are suitable for
permanently connecting to PE 80 and PE 100 pipes, both in straight as well as in coil form.
SPECIFICATION TABLE
d Product Code SP
Weight
(gm) L(mm) L1 (mm) L2 (mm) FT CT
63 EFEC63BK8B 42 174 96 53 19 30 4
75 EFEC75BK8B 36 218 100 52 19 45 7
90 EFEC90BK8B 22 380 120 65 20 70 15
110 EFEC110BK8B 14 647 140 78 21 135 12
125 EFEC125BK8B 8 870 149 80 21 100 15
BKB - PE 100 Black - 4mm Pin
BKA - PE 100 Black - 4.7mm Pin
BK8A - PE 80 Black - 4.7mm Pin
BK8B - PE 80 Black - 4mm Pin